UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ceditie & Associates, P.C. 15W930 North Frontage Road Suite 190 Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Aftn: Dec Control



Doc#: 1029522029 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/22/2010 10:13 AM Pg: 1 of 3

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LBPS 14523 SW Millikan Way, #200 Beavertop, OR 97005 Loan: MIN This area for recording office use APN / Tax ID: Corporate Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust **Effective Date:** FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Fannie Mae ("Federal National Mortgage Association") with an address of 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000. Dallas, TX 75254 All beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 09/21/2007 and executed by TAJI CLARK the original lender being FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPOXATION, in the original amount of \$94,000.00 Recorded on 09/27/2007 in book \_\_\_ \_\_\_ at page \_\_\_ as Instrument No. 0727041097 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of COOK, State of Illinois. Property Address: 1017 E 194TH ST APT 104, GLENWOOD, IL 60425 See attached legal description Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under this Mortgage/Deed of Trust. Chase Home Finance LLC By IBM Lender Puriness

Name: Treva Moreland

Title: Collateral Control Team Lead

Process Services, Inc., its Attorney in Fact

1029522029 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan: MIN

> STATE OF OR COUNTY OF Washington

On 10/6/2010 before me, Fransisk i G Somadi, Notary Public, Personally appeared Treva Moreland, who is the Collateral Control Team Lead ci IBM Lender Business Process Services, Inc., Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfacto y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that nashe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the insurament the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

FRANSISKA G SOMADI NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON **COMMISSION NO. 451189** 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 01, 2014

Fransiska G Somadi. Notary Public S. Office

1029522029 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property Address: 1017 E. 194TH ST

GLENWOOD, IL 60425

PIN #: 32-11-213-006-1004

Unit 104A together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Glenwood Oaks Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration filed as in 676, whe Thin Ope Coop County Clark's Office Document No. LR7738676, in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 11, Township 35 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.